# **PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET**

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5971529

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
PADRAIC R. OBMA	01/22/2020
VISNU R. FRAENKEL	01/22/2020
WAYNE M. HANSEN	01/22/2020

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC.
Street Address:	628 SUNSET CIRCLE
City:	GREEN BAY
State/Country:	WISCONSIN
Postal Code:	54301

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15916017
Application Number:	15916043
Application Number:	15916064

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Email:** ekaprelian@dkattorneys.com, jheino@dkattorneys.com,

apfeil@dkattorneys.com

Correspondent Name: ERIN E. KAPRELIAN

Address Line 1: 111 E. KILBOURN AVENUE

Address Line 2: SUITE 1400

Address Line 4: MILWAUKEE, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	84650.00021
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ERIN E. KAPRELIAN
SIGNATURE:	/Erin E. Kaprelian/
DATE SIGNED:	02/19/2020

**Total Attachments: 6** 

source=Assignment - Obma, Frankel, Hansen to Strive Orthopedics, Inc. (14026701)#page1.tif

source=Assignment - Obma, Frankel, Hansen to Strive Orthopedics, Inc. (14026701)#page2.tif source=Assignment - Obma, Frankel, Hansen to Strive Orthopedics, Inc. (14026701)#page3.tif source=Assignment - Obma, Frankel, Hansen to Strive Orthopedics, Inc. (14026701)#page4.tif source=Assignment - Obma, Frankel, Hansen to Strive Orthopedics, Inc. (14026701)#page5.tif source=Assignment - Obma, Frankel, Hansen to Strive Orthopedics, Inc. (14026701)#page6.tif

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, PADRAIC R. OBMA, an adult individual having an address of 628 Sunset Circle, Green Bay, Wisconsin, is an inventor of the inventions set forth in the following United States Utility Patent Applications:

METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HUMAN JOINT CHARACTERISTICS, Application No. 15/916,017 filed on March 8, 2018;

METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HUMAN JOINT CHARACTERISTICS, Application No. 15/916,043, filed on March 8, 2018;

SENSORS AND A METHOD FOR EVALUATION OF CHARACTERISTICS OF HUMAN JOINTS AND FOR DIAGNOSIS OF JOINT AILMENTS, Application No. 15/916,064, filed on March 8, 2018;

WHEREAS PADRAIC R. OBMA is the inventor of the invention set forth in the Patent Cooperation Treaty Application titled *COMPARISON OF VARUS AND VALGUS INFORMATION*, Application No. PCT/US19/42340, filed on July 18, 2019;

WHEREAS, STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices located at 628 Sunset Circle, Green Bay, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions, United States Utility Patent Applications, and Patent Cooperation Treaty Application;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) to PADRAIC R. OBMA in hand paid by STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, PADRAIC R. OBMA hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC. his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Utility Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-referenced United States Utility Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by PADRAIC R. OBMA if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: 1/22/2020

Padraic R. Obma

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)*
	) ss
COUNTY OF Blown	)

On this Z2 day of January, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared PADRAIC R. OBMA, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given

TIMOTHY J. PELDHAUSEN

Notary Pyblic, State of Wisconsin

My commission expires: 15 Panague 27

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VISNUD. FRAENKEL, an adult individual having an address of 3338 East Washington Avenue. Madison, Wisconsin, is an inventor of the inventions set forth in the following United States Utility Patent Applicatious:

METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HUMAN JOINT CHARACTERISTICS, Application No. 15/916,017 filed on March 8, 2018;

METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HUMAN JOINT CHARACTERISTICS, Application No. 15/916,043, filed on March 8, 2018;

SENSORS AND A METHOD FOR EVALUATION OF CHARACTERISTICS OF HUMAN JOINTS AND FOR DIAGNOSIS OF JOINT AILMENTS, Application No. 15/916,064, filed on March 8, 2018;

WHEREAS, STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices located at 628 Sunset Circle, Green Bay, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and United States Utility Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) to VISNU D. FRAENKEL in hand paid by STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, VISNU D. FRAENKEL hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC. his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Utility Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-referenced United States Utility Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by VISNU D. FRAENKEL if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: 1/22/2020

VIQ D FZas LV Visnu D. Fraenkel

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
in the second se	) 88
COUNTY OF 1)	)

On this 22 day of January, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared VISNU D. FRAENKEL, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

These Kall
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires: January 17, 2023

### ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, WAYNE M. HANSEN, an adult individual having an address of N2500 Thunder Hills Road, Lodi, Wisconsin, is an inventor of the inventions set forth in the following United States Utility Patent Applications:

METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HUMAN JOINT CHARACTERISTICS, Application No. 15/916,017 filed on March 8, 2018;

METHOD FOR IDENTIFYING HUMAN JOINT CHARACTERISTICS, Application No. 15/916,043, filed on March 8, 2018;

SENSORS AND A METHOD FOR EVALUATION OF CHARACTERISTICS OF HUMAN JOINTS AND FOR DIAGNOSIS OF JOINT AILMENTS, Application No. 15/916,064, filed on March 8, 2018;

WHEREAS, STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., a Delaware corporation, having offices located at 628 Sunset Circle, Green Bay, Wisconsin, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid inventions and United States Utility Patent Applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of and in exchange for the sum of ONE Dollar (\$1.00) to WAYNE M. HANSEN in hand paid by STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., and other good and valuable considerations, the receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, WAYNE M. HANSEN hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC. his entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and United States Utility Patent Application, the same to be held and enjoyed by STRIVE ORTHOPEDICS, INC., for its own use and enjoyment and the use and enjoyment of its successors, assigns or other legal representatives, to the end of the term of any patent granted or issued based on the above-referenced United States Utility Patent Application, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by WAYNE M. HANSEN if this Assignment and sale had not been made.

Date: 1/24/2020

STATE OF WISCONSIN	)
	) 88.
COUNTY OF Zerre	)

On this 22 day of January, 2020, before me, a Notary Public, in and for the county and state aforesaid, appeared WAYNE M. HANSEN, personally known to be the person whose name is subscribed to the foregoing instrument and acknowledged that he executed said instrument as his free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed.

Witness my hand and seal the day and year last above given.

Therea Kall
Notary Public, State of Wisconsin
My commission expires: January 17, 8023

**PATENT** REEL: 051863 FRAME: 0260

**RECORDED: 02/19/2020**